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BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Agriculture for Sustainable Development is a project of Youth Empowerment for Development Ministries (YEDEM) on behalf of 140 unemployed and marginalized young people of affiliate youth groups / organisation.

Pursuant of the Organisation’s aim to cater for the Development of young people. YEDEM seeks to help youths without basic or no education at all acquire vocational and practical skills or engage in productive income generating activities to make them self reliant and responsible. YEDEM in collaboration with some of its affiliate youth groups have initiated this project.

The project targets marginalized and unemployed youths of affiliate groups / organisation that can be gainfully engaged in agricultural related activities vis-à-vis production. The Organisation has acquired a 37 acres of land along the Pa Lokko Road at Cole own Village, Waterloo Rural Area for the said purpose. The land belongs to an affiliate group, which has decided to make it available to YEDEM for the intended project.

A total of 140 youths has been mobilised to be gainfully engaged in the project. These youths are mostly Internally Displaced Persons from the IDP camp at Waterloo, unemployed youths from affiliate groups such as Firestone Community Development and Cultural organisation, Bar ham Road Youths, Waterloo Youth Organisaion and marginalized street youths.

These youths have been divided into four groups of thirty-five persons and shall be engaged in the following agricultural activities:

(A)
FARMING:


(i)
Swampland & upland cultivation






(ii)
Vegetable production – pepper, garden eggs, tomatoes,





 cucumber, okra, watermelon and carrot

(iii) Cassava

(iv) Potatoes

(v) Ground nut

(B)
LIVESTOCK FARMIN
(i)
Piggery

(ii) Poultry – chicken & ducks

(iii) Animal husbandry – goat and sheep

(iv) Rabbit husbandry

PROJECT DECRIPTION:

Four groups of 35 young people shall be engaged in the




 
aforementioned agricultural activities on the 37 acres piece of 




land available at Pa Lokko Road, Cole Town Village, Waterloo


 

Rural Area.






The groups shall be responsible to carryout the clearing of the




bush onto the harvesting of produce. These activities shall 





commence in stages in consonance with the following schedules:


Stage (I)
-
Clearing & burning of bush

-
February / March


Stage (II)
-
Preparation of soil for planting
-
April / May


Stage (III)
-
Planting



-
May


Stage (IV)
-
Maintenance



-
June – September


Stage (V)
-
Harvest



-
September – December


Stage (VI)
-
Post Harvest activities


-
January

The Livestock farming shall be implemented on the following stages:


Stage (i)
-
Building of shed


Stage (ii)
-
Acquisition of Piglets etc


Stage (iii)
-
Medical


Stage (iv)
-
Reproduction (breeding)


Stage (vi)
-
Slaughtering for sale

NOTE:
All proceeds of the project shall be deposited in a special account after which the total 

shall be divided among participants of the project. This is because the project directly

aims at poverty alleviation among the target beneficiaries.

The project shall be administered by the Project Department of YEDEM. A Project Officer assisted by a corps of experienced field workers heads the department. The Project Officer shall submit monthly reports to the Executive of YEDEM through the secretary. The Executive shall summon the project Officer to make specifications and clarifications.



The Board of Trustees of YEDEM known as the Advisory Committee shall monitor
 
and evaluate the project on a bi-monthly basis and make adequate recommendations 

and suggestions to the executive for onward transfer to the project department.



Also the executive together with representatives of the youth groups from which

 
participants are mobilised shall from time to time meet regularly in consultation with
 
regards policy formulation and implementation.

THE PROJECT ESTIMATE

(A)
FARMING

(i)
SWAMP LAND RICE CULTIVATION


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST


1.
Rice Seed


40 bushel
       10,000

     400,000.00


2.
Hoe



10

         3,000

       30,000.00


3.
Shovel



10

         8,000

       80,000.00











     510,000.00

(ii)
UP-LAND RICE CULTIVATION


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
Rice Seed


40 bushes
       10,000

     400,000.00


2.
Cutlass



35

         5,000

     175,000.00


3.
Hoe



10

         3,000

       30,000.00


4.
Shovel



10

         8,000

       80,000.00


5.
Rake



10

         3,000

       30,000.00











     715,000.00

(iii)
VEGETABLE CULTIVATION


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
Pepper



100 pkt
         2,000

     200,000.00


2.
Garden eggs


100 pkt
         2,000

     200,000.00


3.
Tomatoes


100 pkt
         2,000

     200,000.00


4.
Cucumber


100 pkt
         2,000

     200,000.00


5.
Okra



100 pkt
         2,000

     200,000.00


6.
Water-Melon 


100 pkt
         2,000

     200,000.00


7.
Carrot



100 pkt
         2,000

     200,000.00











   1,400,000.00

(iv)
OTHER VARIABLE CULTIVATION


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
Corn



100 cups
         3,500

     350,000.00


2.
Cassava Stump

100 bundles
         3,500

     350,000.00


3.
Potato Vine


100 bundles
         3,000

     300,000.00


4.
Groundnut


    5 bags
       50,000

     250,000.00











   1,250,000.00

(v)
EQUPMENTS FOR (III) & (IV)


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
Cutlass



   35

         5,000

     175,000.00


2.
Rake



   35

         3,000

     105,000.00


3.
Hoe



   35

         3,000

     105,000.00


4.
Shovel



   35

         8,000

     280,000.00


5.
Wheel Barrow


     5

       55,000

     275,000.00


6.
Basket



   40

         1,500

       60,000.00


7.
Watering Can


  10

     35,000

     350,000.00


8.
Measuring Line

    5 pieces
     10,000

       50,000.00


9.
Hand Trowel


150

       5,000

     750,000.00


10.
Spraying Can (Anti-Fungal)
    5

       5,000

     175,000.00


11.
Chemical for Spray

    5 gallons
     10,000

       50,000.00











   2,375,000.00

(B)
LIVESTOCK FARMING

I.
PIGERY

a.
CONSTRUCTION OF STY


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST
1.
Fence Stick


12 doz

     10,000

     120,000.00

2.
Nail



30 pkt

       1,000

       30,000.00

3.
Zinc



  6 bundles
   200,000

  1,200,000.00

4.
Cement


15 bags
     13,000

     195,000.00

5.
Wire Mesh


15 bundle
     10,000

     150,000.00










  1,695,000.00

b.
ACQUIRING PIGLETS


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST
1.
English Breed


5 pair

     60,000

     300,000.00

2.
Local Breed


5 pair

     50,000

     250,000.00

3.
Cross Breed


5 pair

     40,000

     200,000.00










     750,000.00

(C)
FEEDING & MEDICAL


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
Feeding for 1 year

    -

          -


   2,000,000.00


2.
Medication


    -

          -


   1,000,000.00












   3,000,000.00

II.
POULTRY

a.
CONSTRUCTION OF POULTRY


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
Fence Stick


10 doz

     20,000

     200,000.00


2.
Nail



30 pkt

       1,000

       30,000.00


3.
Wire Mesh


15 bundles
     20,000

     300,000.00


4.
Zinc



  3 bundles
   200,000

     600,000.00


5.
Cement


  5 bags
     13,000

       65,000.00


6.
Board 2” x 2”


  5 pieces
     12,000

       60,000.00


7.
Board 2” x 12”

  5 pieces
     12,000

       60,000.00











  1,315,000.00

b.
ACQUIRIN CHICKS & DUCKS


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
English Chicks


10 pair

       5,000
       50,000.00


2.
Local Chicks



10 pair

       5,000
       50,000.00


3.
Ducklings



10 pair

       5,000
       50,000.00











     150,000.00

c.
FEEDING & MEDICAL


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
Feeding for 1 year

   -

          -


   2,000,000.00


2.
Medication


   -

          -


   1,000,000.00











   3,000,000.00

III.
ANIMAL HUSBANDARY (GOAT & SHEEP)

a.
CONSTRUCTION OF SHED


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
Fence Stick


10 doz

     20,000

     200,000.00


2.
Nail



30 pkt

       1,000

       30,000.00


3.
Wire Mesh


15 bundles
     20,000

     300,000.00


4.
Zinc



  5 bundles
   200,000

  1,000,000.00


5.
Cement


10 bags
     13,000

     130,000.00


6.
Board 2” x 2”


  5 pieces
     12,000

       60,000.00


7.
Board 2” x 12”

  5 pieces
     12,000

       60,000.00











  1,780,000.00

b.
ACQUIRING LAMB & GOAT


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
Lamb



  5 pair

     60,000

     300,000.00


2.
Goat



  5 pair

     60,000

     300,000.00











     600,000.00

c.
FEEDING & MEDICAL


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
Feeding for 1 year

   -


-

  2,000,000.00


2.
Medical


   -


-

  1,000,000.00











  3,000,000.00

D.
RABBIT HUSBANDARY

a.
CONSTRUCTION OF SHED


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
Wire Mesh


20 bundles
     10,000

     200,000.00


2.
Board 2” x 12”

  4 pieces
     12,000

       48,000.00


3.
Ply Wood


10 pieces
     10,000

     100,000.00


4.
Nail



20 pkt

       1,000

       20,000.00











     368,000.00

b.
ACQUIRING YOUNG RABBITS


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
Young Rabbits

5 pair

     50,000

     250,000.00

c.
FEEDING & MEDICAL


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
Feeding for 1 year

   -


-

  1,000,000.00


2.
Medical


   -


-

  1,000,000.00











  2,000,000.00

E.
EQUPMENTS / TOOLS


NO.
ITEM REQUIRED

QTY

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

1.
Long Broom


30

       2,000

       60,000.00


2.
Watering Can


10

     35,000

     350,000.00


3.
34cm Kettle


10

     15,000

     150,000.00


4.
Big Rubber Bowl

10

     20,000

     200,000.00


5.
Wheel Barrow


  5

     55,000

     275,000.00


6.
Spraying Can


  5

     35,000

     175,000.00


7.
Chemical (Disinfectant)
15 gallons
     10,000

     150,000.00











  1,360,000.00
F.
PERSONNEL 


Project Manager
1
18 months

500,000

  9,000,000.00


Project Coordinator
1
18 months

400,000

  7,200,000.00


Secretary

1
18 months

200,000

  3,600,000.00


Janitor


1
18 months

100,000

  1,800,000.00


Miscellaneous





200,000

  3,600,000.00













25,200,000.00

GRAND TOTAL = LE50,718,000.00 (US $23,054.00)

